Main Office: 720-423-4300 & Attendance: 720-423-4354
Main Office: 720-423-4300 & Attendance: 720-423-4354

Covid Cases

10/21/20

Dear Commander Families,

It is our priority to keep you informed of incidents related to safety. We want to make you aware that four students have been diagnosed with COVID-19. We have notified those people who were in close contact to this individual.

Each case of COVID-19 is interviewed by public health. As part of this public health investigation:

  • The person diagnosed is being kept home from school until they are no longer infectious.
  • The person’s activities when they could have spread COVID-19 were assessed.
  • The people who were close contacts of the person with COVID-19 are instructed to stay home from school for 14 days after the exposure. This is called quarantine.

If you have any concerns about your health, we encourage you to contact the Denver Health School Based Health Center at 303-602-8958 (or your primary care provider) for further evaluation and possible testing.

Sincerely,

Tiffany Almon
Principal
John F. Kennedy HS
tiffany_almon@dpsk12.org

Estimadas familias Commandantes,

Es nuestra prioridad mantenerlos informados de las incidencias relacionadas con la seguridad. Queremos informarles que cuatro estudiantes han sido diagnosticados con COVID-19. Hemos notificado a las personas que estuvieron en contacto con esta persona.

Cada caso de COVID-19 es entrevistado por salud pública. Como parte de esta investigación de salud pública:

La persona diagnosticada no debe ir a la escuela hasta que le deje de ser contagiosa.
Se evaluaron las actividades de la persona cuando podría haber propagado COVID-19.
A las personas que estuvieron en contacto con la persona con COVID-19 se les indica que no vayan a la escuela durante 14 días después de la exposición. A esto se le llama cuarentena.

Si tiene alguna inquietud sobre su salud, lo alentamos a que se comunique con el Centro de salud escolar de Denver Health al 303-602-8958 (o con su proveedor de atención primaria) para una evaluación adicional y posibles pruebas.

Sinceramente,

Tiffany Almon
Principal
Escuela Secundaria John F. Kennedy
tiffany_almon@dpsk12.org

Leave a Reply